Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-41-14 Approved Method for Photometric Testing Of Indoor Fluorescent Luminaires

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: PORTFOLIO
Report Number: P402258
Luminaire Tested: LD1IMR022D010 ED1M22309040MW1MW

Issue Date: 6/3/2020
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-41-14

P402258

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2005-766-2)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

6/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
PORTFOLIO

LD1MR022D010 ED1M22309040MW1MW

1INCH 30° OPTIC WITH MATTE WHITE BAFFLE
HIGH LUMEN LED 90CRI / 4000K CCT

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

387.2 lumens

N/A

67.9 lumens/watt

0.51/0.5/0.52

Rectangular (W 0.08' x L: 0.42' x H: 0')
Direct

5.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P402258

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: LD1MR022D010 ED1M22309040MW1MW
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P402258
CATALOG NUMBER: LD1MR022D010 ED1M22309040MW1MW

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 114 112 110 108 112 110 108 106 106
2 110 106 103 100 108 104 101 99 101
3 106 101 96 93 104 99 95 92 97
4 102 9 091 88 100 95 90 87 93
5 98 91 87 83 97 90 86 83 89
6 94 87 82 79 93 87 82 79 85
7 91 84 79 75 90 83 78 75 82
8 8 80 75 72 87 80 75 72 79
9 8 77 73 69 84 77 72 69 76
10 82 74 70 67 81 74 70 67 73

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°

0° 352131 352131 352131
5° 332689 329297 328208
10° 267503 265489 265174
15° 187107 183929 183159
20° 116751 113814 112495
25° 67555 65502 64681
30° 35975 34901 34185
35° 17219 17787 17408
40° 7203 9834 7406
45° 3683 6094 3902
50° 2363 3569 2604
55° 1621 2432 1892
60° 930 1550 1240
65° 367 1100 367
70° 0 453 0
75° 0 0 0
80° 0 0 0
85° 0 0 0

30

111
105
99
94
89
85
81
78
75
72
69

Scaled Data Report

10

111
103
97
91
86
82
78
75
72
69
66

20
30
50

106
102
98
94
91
87
84
81
78
75
73

@cC

30

106
101
96
92
88
84
80
77
74
71
69

10
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P402258

CATALOG NUMBER: LD1MR022D010 ED1M22309040MW1MW

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 94.3 24.4
10°-20° 157.4 40.7
20°-30° 90.6 23.4
30°-40° 31.5 8.1
40°-50° 8.9 2.3
50°-60° 3.4 0.9
60°-70° 0.9 0.2
70°-80° 0.0 0.0
80°-90° 0.0 0.0
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 3423 88.4
0°-40° 373.9 96.6
0°-60° 386.2 99.8
0°-90° 387.2 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 387.2 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1136 1136 1136 1136 1136
1069 1063 1058 1060 1055 95
583 581 573 572 571 159
198 195 192 191 189 93
46 48 47 47 46 31
8 10 14 10 9 7
3 4 4 4 4 3
0 1 2 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P402258
CATALOG NUMBER: LD1MR022D010 ED1M22309040MW1MW

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
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Scaled Data Report

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1135.9 11359 11359 11359 1135.9
1138.8 11334 11275 11275 1121.5
1128.0 1123.0 1116.6 1117.1 1110.6
1113.6 1108.7 1102.2 1103.2 1097.3
1093.8 1087.4 10829 1084.4 1079.0
1069.1 1062.6  1058.2 1060.2  1054.7
1035.4 1031.0 1027.0 1029.5 1024.5
997.8 992.8 989.9 991.9 987.9
951.8 948.3 944.8 946.8 942.9
904.7 899.3 895.8 897.3 894.3
849.8 847.3 843.4 844.9 842.4
796.8 796.8 789.4 786.9 788.4
742.4 741.9 735.0 732.0 733.0
687.5 687.0 680.0 677.6 678.1
633.0 633.5 626.1 624.1 623.6
583.0 580.6 573.1 571.7 570.7
530.6 530.1 522.7 520.7 519.7
483.6 481.1 473.7 471.7 470.2
434.6 435.0 427.6 426.1 423.7
393.0 392.0 385.1 383.6 381.1
353.9 3494 345.0 343.5 341.0
266.8 264.3 258.4 256.9 256.4
197.5 195.0 191.5 190.6 189.1
172.7 173.2 168.8 167.8 166.8
152.9 151.9 148.0 147.5 146.0
131.7 132.6 128.2 127.7 126.7
114.8 114.8 112.4 110.9 109.9
100.5 100.0 97.5 96.5 95.5
69.3 68.8 67.8 67.3 66.3
45.5 47.5 47.0 47.0 46.0
28.2 32.2 33.7 33.2 30.2
17.8 20.8 24.3 22.3 18.3
11.9 14.4 17.8 14.8 11.9
8.4 9.9 13.9 9.9 8.9
6.4 7.4 10.4 7.4 6.4
4.9 5.9 7.4 5.9 5.4
4.0 4.5 5.9 4.5 4.0
3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5
2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5
1.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0
1.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.0
0.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 0.5
0.0 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P402258

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: LD1MR022D010 ED1M22309040MW1MW

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

75° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
77.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Report Generated By E9808895 / USPTCWHP6082093
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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70° 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0
72.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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(END OF REPORT)
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